Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frank J Carpenteri Sr.		01/05/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Garden Catering Old Greenwich LLC		101/05/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Giuseppe Marini	
Street Address:	153 Beach Road	
City:	Poughquag	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12570-5142	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76424915	HOME OF THE HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL
Serial Number:	78429850	HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL
Serial Number:	78152385	HOME OF THE HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL
Serial Number:	78152388	HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL
Serial Number:	78152418	BABY SPECIAL
Serial Number:	78152411	BAD BOY SPECIAL
Serial Number:	78152414	GOD FATHER SPECIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203.498.4347 Email: fduffin@wiggin.com Correspondent Name: Francis J. Duffin

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0758**

900066401

Address Line 1: One Century Tower Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1832 Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 401347/GEN001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francis J. Duffin Signature: /Francis J. Duffin/ 01/09/2007 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=Carpenteri Assignment#page1.tif

source=Carpenteri Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Frank J. Carpenteri, Sr., a United States citizen, residing at 185 ½ Sound Beach Avenue, Old Greenwich, CT 06870, and Garden Catering Old Greenwich LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company located at 185 ½ Sound Beach Avenue, Old Greenwich, CT 06870, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have adopted, been using, and may own certain rights in and to the following trademarks:

HOME OF THE HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL (USPTO Registration Number 2781400)

HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL (USPTO Application Serial Number 78429850)

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS may own certain rights in and to the following trademarks:

HOME OF THE HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL (USPTO Application Serial Number: 78152385)

HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL (USPTO Application Serial Number: 78152388)

BABY SPECIAL (USPTO Application Serial Number: 78152418)

BAD BOY SPECIAL (USPTO Application Serial Number: 78152411)

GOD FATHER SPECIAL (USPTO Application Serial Number: 78152414);

ASSIGNORS understand that Giuseppe Marini, a United States citizen, residing at 153 Beach Road, Poughquag, NY 12570-5142, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks as set forth hereinabove;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks HOME OF THE HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL, HIGH SCHOOL SPECIAL, BABY SPECIAL, BAD BOY SPECIAL, and GOD FATHER SPECIAL, including but not limited to all of our common-law rights, registered trademark rights, and rights in and to all pending trademark applications, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Dated: 1507	By trank Caronter or by
•	Frank J. Carpenteri, Sr.
Dated: 1/5/07	By: Frank Capanteri Sr. by
	Garden Catering Old Greenwich LLC

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/09/2007